### CITY OF ARDMORE

# ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Ardmore, Oklahoma

Commission Letter No.: 4925 Meeting Date: September 21, 2020

Mayor and Commissioners City of Ardmore Ardmore, Oklahoma

SUBJECT:

Recommendation for Contract Award

Western Heights Storm Sewer Repair Project

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The City advertised for and received construction bids on September 10, 2020 for the Western Heights storm sewer repair project. The project provides for repair and replacement of a failed segment of storm sewer in the subdivision. We received bids from two competent and experienced contracting firms. A summary of the bid totals is shown in the table below. The detailed bid tabulation is enclosed herewith.

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount			
Howard Construction	\$ 176,150.00			
Bean Construction	\$ 139,900.00			
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 125,500.00			

We recommend and request that the Commission approve the award of the Western Heights storm sewer project to Bean Construction in the amount of \$139,900.00 and authorize the Mayor to execute the contract.

Sincerely,

Thomas D. Mansur, P.E.

City Engineer

Reviewed by:

City Manager

## CITY OF ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA

## WESTERN HEIGHTS STORM SEWER REPAIR PROJECT

## **BID TABULATION**

SEPTEMBER 11, 2020

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BEAN CONSTRUCTION		HOWARD CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,939.25	\$2,939.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
3	CLEARING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.0
4	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	30	CY	\$ 55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.0
5	RESIDENTIAL FENCE REPLACEMENT	200	LF	\$ 59.00	\$11,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.
6	36-INCH CGMP REMOVAL	95	LF	\$ 108.00	\$10,260.00	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.
7	36-INCH PIPE INSTALLATION	95	LF	\$ 177.10	\$16,824.50	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$280.00	\$26,600.
8	36-INCH PIPE SLIPLINE	125	LF	\$ 224.25	\$28,031.25	\$350.00	\$43,750.00	\$300.00	\$37,500.
9	TRANSITION COUPLINGS OR CONNECT	3	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.
10	FLOWABLE FILL	50	CY	\$ 175.00	\$8,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.
	TOPSOIL	25	CY	\$ 59.00	\$1,475.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.0
	SLAB SODDING	400	SY	\$ 21.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.0
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$ 3,730.00	\$3,730.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.
14	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT MEASURES	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
15	TREES 4-INCH CALIPER	6	EA	\$ 640.00	\$3,840.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000. \$7,200.
	TOTAL BASE BID  BIDS RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 10, 2020			I HEREBY CER	\$125,500.00	S IS A TRUE AND	\$139,900.00 CORRECT TAB	UI ATION	\$176,150.0
	BIDS TABULATED: SEPTEMBER 12, 2020			I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF ARDMORE FOR THE WESTERN HEIGHTS					
				OF BIDS RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF ARDMORE FOR THE WESTERN HEIGHTS  STORM SEWER REPAIR PROJECT.					
				OTOTAL OLIVE	ICINET AUCT INCOM	LOT.	"IIII"OFE		
							Illi Birray	THE WAR	
			-	mon	~ mm	how	THOM.	AS D.	
				THOMAS D.MANSUR, PE			MANS	CIID SOF	
				CITY ENGINEER SIGNED AN		SIGNED AND SEALE	ALEGEPTÉMBER 12,2020  16530  AHOMA		
							= 4 165	30 00	
							O TAXXXXX	XXXXXXX IIIII	
							THATTLAF	OMMINI	
							200000000000000000000000000000000000000	William.	